Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

011 - Chilton County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

General

$21,333,030.05
$420.00
$9,081,689.21
$66,212.92
$30,481,352.18

$14,205,004.34
$4,538,076.45
$2,327,374.53
$1,522,654.06
$982,144.47
$1,466,542.07
$0.00
$813,908.92
$25,855,704.84

$258,537.26
$1,384,491.30
($1,125,954.04)

$3,499,693.30
$43,554,388.79
$47,054,082.09

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$2,478.60
$2,975,540.71
$1,347,808.34
$92,325.13
$4,418,152.78

$1,598,054.77
$238,177.90
$96,257.90
$3,374,719.09
$119,086.08
$0.00

$0.00
$302,169.23
$5,728,464.97

$1,409,534.05
$133,305.23
$1,276,228.82

($34,083.37)
$7,402,481.91
$7,368,398.54

Debt Service

$232,484.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$232,484.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$212,261.83
$0.00
$212,261.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,222.17
$233,205.34
$253,427.51

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$73,751.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$73,751.00

$0.00
$0.00
$443,140.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$443,140.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($369,389.91)
$6,199,669.51
$5,830,279.60

$0.00
$0.00
$203,453.42
$0.00
$203,453.42

$41,845.52
$50,705.17
$4,881.97
$2,741.97
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$78,091.84
$178,266.47

$11,014.06
$22,992.81
($11,978.75)

$13,208.20
$441,245.01
$454,453.21

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$21,641,743.65
$2,975,960.71
$10,632,950.97
$158,538.05
$35,409,193.38

$15,844,904.63
$4,826,959.52
$2,871,655.31
$4,900,115.12
$1,101,230.55
$1,466,542.07
$212,261.83
$1,194,169.99
$32,417,839.02

$1,679,085.37
$1,540,789.34
$138,296.03

$3,129,650.39
$57,830,990.56
$60,960,640.95
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