## **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

011 - Chilton County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,333,030.05	\$2,478.60	\$232,484.00	\$73,751.00	\$0.00	\$21,641,743.65
Federal Sources	\$420.00	\$2,975,540.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,975,960.71
Local Sources	\$9,081,689.21	\$1,347,808.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203,453.42	\$10,632,950.97
Other Sources	\$66,212.92	\$92,325.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,538.05
Total Revenues:	\$30,481,352.18	\$4,418,152.78	\$232,484.00	\$73,751.00	\$203,453.42	\$35,409,193.38
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,205,004.34	\$1,598,054.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41,845.52	\$15,844,904.63
Instructional Support Services	\$4,538,076.45	\$238,177.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,705.17	\$4,826,959.52
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,327,374.53	\$96,257.90	\$0.00	\$443,140.91	\$4,881.97	\$2,871,655.31
Auxiliary Services	\$1,522,654.06	\$3,374,719.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,741.97	\$4,900,115.12
General Administrative Services	\$982,144.47	\$119,086.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,101,230.55
Capital Outlay	\$1,466,542.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,466,542.07
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$212,261.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$212,261.83
Other Expenditures	\$813,908.92	\$302,169.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,091.84	\$1,194,169.99
Total Expenditures:	\$25,855,704.84	\$5,728,464.97	\$212,261.83	\$443,140.91	\$178,266.47	\$32,417,839.02
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$258,537.26	\$1,409,534.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,014.06	\$1,679,085.37
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,384,491.30	\$133,305.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,992.81	\$1,540,789.34
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,125,954.04)	\$1,276,228.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$11,978.75)	\$138,296.03
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$3,499,693.30	(\$34,083.37)	\$20,222.17	(\$369,389.91)	\$13,208.20	\$3,129,650.39
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$43,554,388.79	\$7,402,481.91	\$233,205.34	\$6,199,669.51	\$441,245.01	\$57,830,990.56
Ending Fund Balance:	\$47,054,082.09	\$7,368,398.54	\$253,427.51	\$5,830,279.60	\$454,453.21	\$60,960,640.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.